GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA INSPECTORATE OF ELECTRICITY :: SHILLONG (Meghalaya State Designated Agency on Energy Conservation)

Ma

j

GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA Inspectorate Of Electricity

(The State Designated Agency on EC, Meghalaya of BEE under EC Act 2001)

Request for Quotation (Bid)

No.IEL.IX/01/Vol-I/2023-24/27

Dated Shillong, the 23rd December, 2023

Sealed quotation in single bid system is hereby invited from prospective bidders for tenders named,

1. Impact Assessment study for the projects undertaken by Meghalaya SDA in the last few years approx. for a period of 3 years (RFP.No. IEL.IX/101/Vol-II/2023-24/04) under "Analysis and survey of the impact of energy conservation activities by SDAs" of the Bureau of Energy Efficiency (BEE), New Delhi".

2. Supply, testing and commissioning of energy efficient appliances in various village Haats across the state of Meghalaya: Phase 4 (RFP.No. IEL.IX/172/2023-24/29) under "The Demonstration Project on Energy Efficiency of the Bureau of Energy Efficiency (BEE), New Delhi".

Interested bidders may collect tender documents from O/o Dy. Electrical Inspector, Shillong on payment of **Rs. 500/-** only in the form of Crossed Demand Draft in favour of **"Inspectorate of Electricity and Designated Agency on EC"**, Government of Meghalaya payable at par in State Bank of India, Main Branch, Shillong from 23rd December, 2023 onwards. The last date of submission of bids from interested bidders is the 12th January, 2024 at 02:00 pm at the office of the undersigned. For more details on the tender please visit our website under URL <u>https://msda.nic.in/</u> or write to us at <u>msda.meg@gov.in</u>.

> Sd/-Dy. Electrical Inspector & Nodal Officer(Head) State Designated Agency on Energy Conservation Meghalaya, Shillong

FOR BRJGHTER TOMORROW SAVE ENERGY TODAY